THE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE BOARD THURSDAY, JUNE 8, 2017 @ 1:00 PM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM CHESAPEAKE BUILDING 41770 BALDRIDGE STREET LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650 AGENDA

Approval of minutes.

- 1. Old Business:
 - Crazy for Ewe Ellen Watson Lewis returning for further proceedings on application for Class D-BWL license.
- 2. New Business
 - Applications:
 - 1 Crazy for Ewe
 - Conditional application for Ellen Watson Lewis to purchase a Class AE (Art Establishment) BW license & t/a Crazy for Ewe (Crazy for Ewe, LLC), 22725 Washington St., Leonardtown, MD 20650.
 - P. Point Market
 - Application of Ernesto Feliciano Jr. & Sharon L. Hammett to transfer Piney Point Market Class D-BWL license from Sharon L. Hammett & t/a P. Point Market (P. Point Market, LLC), 17449 Piney Point Rd., Piney Point, MD 20674.
 - 3 Tinabina Market
 - Application of Yonas Alemu to transfer New Market Service Center (MSDN, Inc.)
 Class A-1 BWL license from Deepak Kumar Garg, Anita Garg & Sherri Lyn Bennett & t/a Tinabina Market (Tinabina, Inc.), 29233 Three Notch Rd., Mechanicsville, MD 20659.
 - 4 Maryland's Original Steak in a Sack
 - Application for Dennis Kalid, Ashleigh Kalid, & Denise Schjenken to purchase a Class B (restaurant) BWL license & t/a Maryland's Original Steak in a Sack (Maryland's Original Steak in a Sack, Inc.), 30090 Three Notch Rd., Charlotte Hall, MD 20622.
 - 5 AMC Lexington Park 6
 - Application for Franklin Lewis & Roger Young Jr. to purchase a Class B (restaurant)
 BWL license & t/a AMC Lexington Park 6 (AMC of Maryland, LLC), 21882 FDR Blvd.,
 Lexington Park, MD 20653.
 - Premise changes:
 - Sunset Cove Joe Salvo
 - Requesting temporary extension of premise & extra serving counter for Boat Docking Contest on July 1, 2017 from 9:00 AM to 9:00 PM.
- 3. Other Business:
 - Board Administrator Tammy Hildebrand
 - 1 Rules & Regs changes
 - 2 MALA report
 - Sheriff Liaison Sgt. Todd Fleenor
 - Board Inspector Garland Thompson
 - St. Mary's Licensed Beverage Association
 - Community Alcohol Coalition

Adjournment.	
Attest:	
	Tamara E. Hildebrand
	Board Administrator